AINT LOUISUNIVERSITY

221 North Grand Boulevard

St. Louis, MO 63103-2097
Phone: 314-977-2269

Fax: 314-977-3447

Office of the University Registrar

SLU Study Abroad Equivalent Courses

Students must request final transcripts from the program abroad to be sent to the Office of the University Registrar in

order to have the credit added to your official student record.

If courses are not listed, please submit the courses through the Equivalency Request Form found at
http://www.slu.edu/services/registrar/equiv. The Study Abroad Office will work with the host institution and the Office

of the University Registrar to determine the new equivalency.

Courses marked with an asterisk (*) have multiple equivalencies. The student, with the approval of the respective

department will be granted credit for one single equivalent.

Some international institutions do not use Subject Codes to distinguish their courses, please refer to the Course Titlein

these instances.

Inst. Abroad Course Abroad Title

National University of Ireland, Galway

AR-2101
AR-2103
AR-225
AR-246
AR-246
AR-250
AR-332
AR-336
AR-337
AR-343
CC-1101
CCSs-301
CCS-307
CH-332
CN-2105
CN-4101
CN-4102
CN-4103
CSS-201
CT-337
DT-205
DT-3115
EC-136
EC-141
EC-275
EC-345
EC-369
EN-150
EN-150.1
EN-2106
EN-2125
EN-2127
EN-2134
EN-2137
EN-214
EN-2157
EN-278.11
EN-296.1
EN-299.11

Early Kingship Chaos to Cosmos
Archaeology & Irish Identity
Hunters & Farmersin Early Eur
Castles, Colonists,& Crannogs
Castles, Colonists,& Crannogs
Sacred Places& Christian Build
Develpmnt of Castle Med Europe
Europe in the Bronze Age
Gaelic Peoples ID& Cultural Pra
Public Archeology

Mythlgy& City Ancient Greece
Representing Rome

Ireland and the Ancient World
Drug Design & Drug Discovery
Understndg Children's Medicine
Health& E-Litercy Young Childrn
Children, Culture, & Media
World Picturebooks: Appr Aesth
Introduction to Child Law
Technical Writing

Irish Traditional Arts

Exploring Irish Theatre
Principles of Macoeconomics
Principles of Macroeconomics
Statistics for Economics

Health Economics

Money and Banking

Philosophy for Children

Lit Proj for US Visit Students
Shakespearean Comedies
Studiesin Medieval Literature
Stu. in the Age of Shakespeare
Media, Culture and Society
Novelty, Conflict, Scandal

Irish Lit in Engl Before 1900
Love and Literature (CA)
Milton's Poetry

Shakespeare's Tragedies

Film and Shakespeare

SLU Course

HIST-2ELE
SOC-3ELE
SOC-1ELE
HIST-2ELE
SOC-2ELE
HIST-2ELE
ANTH-2ELE
SOC-3ELE
SOC-3ELE
SOC-3ELE
THEO-2ELE
HIST-3010
ENGL-3ELE
CHEM-4ELE
UNIV-2ELE
TRNS-4ELE
CMM-4ELE
EDUC-2ELE
PLS-1930
ENGL-3ELE
THR-1ELE
THR-1000
ECON-3120
ECON-3120
OPM-2ELE
ECON-3ELE
ECON-3ELE
PHIL-1ELE
ENGL-1ELE
ENGL-3ELE
ENGL-2850
ENGL-4320
ENGL-2ELE
ENGL-3ELE
ENGL-2ELE
ENGL-2020
ENGL-2ELE
ENGL-2ELE
ENGL-4320

SLU Title

HIST Elective

SOC Elective

SOC Elective

HIST Elective

SOC Elective

HIST Elective

ANTH Elective

SOC Elective

SOC Elective

SOC Elective

THEO Elective

Roman Republic

ENGL Elective

CHEM Elective

UNIV Elective

TRNS Elective

CMM Elective

EDUC Elective

Special Topics

ENGL Elective

THR Elective

Approaching the Arts: Theatre
Intermediate M acroeconomics
I ntermediate M acroeconomics
OPM Elective

ECON Elective

ECON Elective

PHIL Elective

ENGL Elective

ENGL Elective

Nation, Identity & Literature
Topicsin Shakespeare
ENGL Elective

ENGL Elective

ENGL Elective

Intro to Literary Study
ENGL Elective

ENGL Elective

Topics in Shakespeare



EN-3.83E+03
EN-302
EN-3103
EN-3117
EN-3119
EN-3124
EN-3127
EN-3131
EN-3132
EN-3135
EN-3142
EN-3143
EN-3145
EN-383.E
EN-385.E
EN-387.E
EN-388
EN-410.1
EN-4112/4113
EN-431.11
EN-439
EN-441.11
EN-442.11
EN-459.1
EN-578.1
EN-606.|
ENG-160.11
ENG-201
ENG-202.E
ENG-204
ENG-210.11
ENG-213.11
ENG-228
ENG-230.11
ENG-303.E
ENG-304.E
ENG-425
EOS-222
FR-110
FR-299
FS-427
GDT-101.2
HI-168
HI-204
HI-204.E
HI-208.E
HI-2100.E
HI-2102.E
HI-211.E
HI-2114
HI-2116.E
HI-2121
HI-2127
HI-223.E
HI-229
HI-251.E
HI-252
HI-259.E
HI-262
HI-267.E
HI-3100
HI-337.E
HI-359.E
HI-375.E

Irish for Beginners

M odernism/Postmodernism Lit
Literature of the Internet
Representing Ireland in 70's
Technology and Culture
Stage & Page: Early Mod. Imagi
Writing Animals
Women,Writing, and World Lit
Women, Writing, and World Lit
Eighteenth Century Gothic Fict
North American Literature
Literature in the Digital Age
Empire Writing

Lit and Culture: Romanticism
Dramaand Theatre Studies
Specialist Stud:20th Cent Lit
Studiesin Modern Irish Lit
Jane Austen

Ecology and Literature

Studies in Poetry Before 1800
Cinema/Media Studies

Play, Players, and Playhouse
Victorian Literature
Contemporary Irish Writing
Gender and Genre in the 18th C
Irish Women's Writing
Indigenous Arts Exploration
Exploring the Creative Arts
18th Century Studies

Studiesin Early Modern Lit
Contemporary lrish Literature
Film Studies

Old English Poetry

19th Century Detective Fiction
19th Century American Lit
Contemporary Literature
Shakespearean Comedies
Ancient Earth Environments
French Language I X

French Language Il (VS)
Forensic Abnormal Clinical Psy
Irish for Beginners

Coming to Termsw/the Nazi Past
Eighteenth Century Ireland

18th Century Ireland 1691-1801
The Two Irelands in the 20th C
Ireland in a Global Context
Modern United States,1865-2008
Medieval Ireland, 5th-9th Cent
Making Ireland English
Religion and Irish Life
Studiesin Modern History
Ireland: Economy and Society
Aspects Of Modern Irish Hist
Medieval Europe 5th9th Century
Ireland in 19th Century
Problemsin History of Ireland

Rise of ModernAmerical865-1996

Medieval Europe 1050-1250
Reformation Europe
Globalization Since 1945

Nazi Germany

The Crusades. |dea And Reality
Popular Cultr Pre-Industrl EU

MLNG-1ELE
ENGL-3ELE
ENGL-3ELE
ENGL-3ELE
ENGL-3ELE
ENGL-4390
ENGL-3ELE
ENGL-3ELE
ENGL-3ELE
ENGL-4450
ENGL-3290
ENGL-2650
ENGL-4590
ENGL-3ELE
THR-3ELE
ENGL-3ELE
ENGL-3360
ENGL-3350
ENGL-3590
ENGL-4ELE
CMM-4ELE
ENGL-4590
ENGL-3490
ENGL-4650
ENGL-3ELE
ENGL-3ELE
MUSC-1ELE
ENGL-2ELE
ENGL-4450
ENGL-2ELE
ENGL-2ELE
FSTD-2ELE
ENGL-2ELE
ENGL-3200
ENGL-3ELE
ENGL-3ELE
ENGL-4ELE
EAS-2ELE
FR-1ELE
FREN-3030
PSY-2ELE
MLNG-1ELE
HIST-3140
HIST-2ELE
HIST-2ELE
HIST-2ELE
HIST-2ELE
HIST-1610
HIST-2ELE
HIST-2ELE
HIST-2ELE
HIST-2ELE
HIST-2ELE
HIST-2ELE
HIST-3ELE
HIST-2ELE
HIST-2ELE
HIST-2ELE
HIST-2ELE
HIST-2ELE
HIST-3ELE
HIST-3ELE
HIST-2ELE
HIST-3ELE

MLNG Elective

ENGL Elective

ENGL Elective

ENGL Elective

ENGL Elective
Topicsin16 & 17 C Lit
ENGL Elective

ENGL Elective

ENGL Elective

Topicsin Restor & 18 C Lit
Topicsin AmLit Trad
Technology, Media & Literature
Topicsin 19 C Lit

ENGL Elective

THR Elective

ENGL Elective
Contemporary Irish Writing
Selected Major British Authors
Nature and Literature
ENGL Elective

CMM Elective

Topicsin 19 C Lit

19th Century British Lit
Contemporary Irish Literature
ENGL Elective

ENGL Elective

MUSC Elective

ENGL Elective

Topicsin Restor & 18 C Lit
ENGL Elective

ENGL Elective

FSTD Elective

ENGL Elective

Detective Fiction

ENGL Elective

ENGL Elective

ENGL Elective

EAS Elective

FR Elective

21st-Century France

PSY Elective

MLNG Elective

20th Cent Europe: Wrld Wars
HIST Elective

HIST Elective

HIST Elective

HIST Elective

Hist of the U.S. Since 1865
HIST Elective

HIST Elective

HIST Elective

HIST Elective

HIST Elective

HIST Elective

HIST Elective

HIST Elective

HIST Elective

HIST Elective

HIST Elective

HIST Elective

HIST Elective

HIST Elective

HIST Elective

HIST Elective



HI-407.E
HI-459.E
HI-492.E
HI-585.E
IR-120.1
IR-120.11
1S-1104
1S-210
1S-2100
1S-2102
1S-2103
1S-3101
1S-3102
MA-203
MA-237
MA-283
MA-284
MA-343
MA-385
MG-323
MG-524
MG-873
MK-203
MM-245
MM-286
MS-4101
MS-873
NG-160.11
PI-107
PI-108.E
PI-210
PI-2101
PI-216.E
PI-230.E
PI-240.E
PI-241
PI-310.E
P1-3103
PI-315.E
PI-316.E
PI-327.E
PI-333.E
PI-335.E
PS-220
PS-320
PS-322
PS-334
PS-338
PS-342
PS-343
PS-403
PS-418
PS-427
PS-428
SG-116
SG-117
SG-120
SG-216
SG-217
SG-221
SG-223
SG-3100
SG-312
SG-320

Cath Identity in Early Mod EU
The Tudors

The Family in Modern Ireland
Europ Women History 1780-1939
Intro to Irish Culture Studies
ImaginingMod Ire:lrish Culture
Migrnt Exprnc Modern Irish Lit
Sense of Place Mod Irish Wrtng
Music, Gender, and Ireland
Festival, Ritual, & Commemoratn
Irish Landscapes, Cult, & Lit
Topicsin Irish Music Studies
Topics Irish Literature Studie
Linear Algebra

Statistics|

Linear Algebra (Higher Level)
Discrete Mathematics

Groups |

Numerical Analysis|
International Business
Management

Management Information Systems
Buyer Behavior Analysis
Numerical Analysis|

Numerical Analysis ||
Implementng Digital Innovation
Management Information Systems
Indigenous Arts Exploration
Intro to Hist of Philosophy

Intro to Practical Ethics

Moral and Palitical Philosophy
Information Ethics

Hist of Modern Philosophy
History of Ethics

Bioethics

History of Irish Thought
Applied Phil:Disability,Pov...
Environmental Ethics
Philosophy of Mind

Philosophy of Science
Philosophy of Religion
Readings in Phenomenology
Moral Theory

Psychology of Learning
Memory and Cognition

Health Psychology

Applied Behavior Analysis
Theories of Personality

Intro to Positive Psychology
Pediatric Clncl Behavrl Interv
Biological Psychology

I ssues Cognitive Neuroscience
Forensic,Abnormal& Clinical Psy
Sacial Psychology

Celtic Mythology,Rel & Folklore
Irish History

Gaelic Literature& Culture

The Stories of Medieval Wales
Gods & Men: Celetic Myths
Medieval Irish Language
Society and Social Institution
Culturl Impact of Christianity
Saints& Sinnersin Celtic World
Medieval Women in Celtic West

HIST-4ELE
HIST-3360
HIST-4ELE
HIST-3REQ
ISTD-1ELE
ISTD-1ELE
ENGL-4960
ENGL-2850
MUSC-2ELE
AS-2ELE
ENGL-4690
MUSC-3ELE
ENGL-3ELE
MATH-2ELE
MATH-2ELE
MATH-3120
MATH-1660
MATH-4110
MATH-3240
IB-SELE
MGT-1ELE
ITM-2ELE
MKT-2ELE
MATH-2ELE
MATH-2ELE
BTM-4ELE
ITM-2ELE
MUSC-1ELE
PHIL-1050
PHIL-2050
PHIL-4350
PHIL-3410
PHIL-4600
PHIL-2050
PHIL-2ELE
PHIL-2ELE
PHIL-3ELE
PHIL-3420
PHIL-3ELE
PHIL-3ELE
PHIL-3250
PHIL-3ELE
PHIL-3ELE
PSY-2ELE
PSY-3ELE
PSY-3ELE
PSY-1ELE
PSY-3310
PSY-3ELE
PSY-3ELE
PSY-3ELE
NEUR-4ELE
PSY-4ELE
PSY-3300
THEO-3ELE
HIST-1ELE
ENGL-1ELE
PSY-2ELE
THEO-2ELE
UNIV-2ELE
SOC-2ELE
THEO-3ELE
PSY-3ELE
HIST-3ELE

HIST Elective

Eng His: Stuarts 1603-1714
HIST Elective

Europ Women History 1780-1939
ISTD Elective

ISTD Elective

Topics: 20-21 C Brit & Ir Lit
Nation, Identity & Literature
MUSC Elective

AS Elective

Topics: 20-21 C Brit & Ir Lit
MUSC Elective

ENGL Elective

MATH Elective

MATH Elective

Intro to Linear Algebra
Discrete Mathematics

Intro to Abstract Algebra
Numerical Analysis

IB Elective

MGT Elective

ITM Elective

MKT Elective

MATH Elective

MATH Elective

BTM Elective

ITM Elective

MUSC Elective

Intro to Phil: Self & Reality
Ethics

Survey Social & Political Phil
Computer Ethics

History of Modern Philosophy
Ethics

PHIL Elective

PHIL Elective

PHIL Elective
Environmental Ethics
PHIL Elective

PHIL Elective

Philosophy of Religion
PHIL Elective

PHIL Elective

PSY Elective

PSY Elective

PSY Elective

PSY Elective

Personality Theory

PSY Elective

PSY Elective

PSY Elective

NEUR Elective

PSY Elective

Sacial Psychology

THEO Elective

HIST Elective

ENGL Elective

PSY Elective

THEO Elective

UNIV Elective

SOC Elective

THEO Elective

PSY Elective

HIST Elective



SG-322
SH-131
SH-320
SH-324
SH-340
SOC-1100
SP-159
SP-212
SP-215.11
SP-216
SP-235
SP-3137
SP-3208
SP-404
SP-405
SP-406
SP-419
SP-493
SP-647.1
SP-693.1
SP-699
SPL-318
SS-115
SS-116
SS5-118
SS-119
SS-121
ST-2001
ST-2001
ST-236
ST-237
ST-238
TI-151
TI-2102
TI-216
T1-229
TI-236
TI-254
TI-258
TI1-331
Ws-821

Reminder/Disclaimer

The Cultural Impact Christian
Intermediate Spanish Language
Hispanic Crime Narrative

Latin American Narrative
Spanish Language IV
Understanding Y outh

Conc and Prac in Polt and Soc
Classical Socia Thought
Modern Political Thought
European Politics

Social Issues & Policy Respons
Y outh and Society
Contemporary American Politics
Development and Change
Contemporary Social Thought
Principles of Political Theory
Marxist Theory
Environmentalism

Northern Ire:Politics Divided
Ethnicity Nationalism & State
Buddhism Politics & Society
Understanding Y outh

Rep Ireland Literature& Film
The Archaeological History
Introto Art

Creative Writing

Irish Studies

Statistics for Data Science 1
Stats for Data Science |
Statistical Interference

Intro to Stat Data& Probability
Intro to Stat. Interference
Foundations in Human Geography
Introto GIS

Weather and Climate

Political & Cultural Geo
Environmenal Planning Proc.
Space,Place& The IrishLandscape
Rural Env: Sustainability& Mgmt
Geography of Tourism & Rec
European Women's Studies

THEO-3ELE
SPAN-2010
SPAN-3ELE
SPAN-3ELE
SPAN-3020
SOC-1ELE
TRNS-1ELE
SOC-3150
POLS-3720
POLS-2510
POLS-2ELE
SOC-3ELE
POLS-1100
POLS-4ELE
POLS-4ELE
POLS-4ELE
PHIL-4740
POLS-4ELE
POLS-4ELE
AS1ELE
THEO-2ELE
SOC-3ELE
ENGL-3360
HIST-1ELE
ART-1ELE
ENGL-3100
AS1ELE
STAT-1100
STAT-1100
MATH-2ELE
MATH-1300
STAT-2ELE
SOC-1180
AS1ELE
EAS-1070
POLS-2ELE
AS-2ELE
HIST-2ELE
EAS-2ELE
AS-3ELE
WGST-2ELE

THEO Elective

Inter Spanish: Lang & Culture
SPAN Elective

SPAN Elective

Oral Communication

SOC Elective

TRNS Elective

Theory of the Social Sciences
Renaissance/M odern Pol Theory
West European Palitics
POL S Elective

SOC Elective

American Government
POLS Elective

POLS Elective

POLS Elective

Philosophy of Karl Marx
POLS Elective

POLS Elective

AS Elective

THEO Elective

SOC Elective
Contemporary Irish Writing
HIST Elective

ART Elective

Topicsin Creative Wtg

AS Elective

Introduction to Statistics
Introduction to Statistics
MATH Elective
Elementary Stats w/ Computers
STAT Elective

World Geography

AS Elective

Understanding the Weather
POL S Elective

AS Elective

HIST Elective

EAS Elective

AS Elective

WGST Elective

Disclaimer: Equivalencies provided through this website are unofficial and are intended solely as a guide. Saint Louis
University reserves the right to modify or cancel any equivalency agreement at any time without notice.



